Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 6 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 39% 37% 32% 21% 31% 37% 47% 38% 18% 30% 25%
Off on the wrong track 55% 55% 52% 58% 61% 58% 54% 47% 52% 76% 52% 51%
Not sure 11% 7% 11% 11% 18% 12% 9% 6% 10% 5% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (736) (466) (534) (226) (204) (362)  (208)  (721) (112 (112) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 10% 28% 74% 6% 81% 31% 41% 39% 28% 41% 35% 30%
Off on the wrong track 55% 87% 53% 19% 91% 12% 58% 53% 56% 58% 49% 56% 58%
Not sure 11% 3% 20% % 4% 6% 12% 6% 5% 14% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (322) (427) (251)  (283) (259) (422) (275) (159) (191) (269) (310)  (230)
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February 6 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 28% 24% 13% 19% 31% 38% 31% 8% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 16% 12% 12% 16% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 11% 12% 15% 8% 6% 9% 10% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 39% 47% 49% 40% 42% 41% 40% 59% 43% 43%
Not sure % 2% 8% 7% 14% 10% 4% 2% 6% 7% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (736) (466) (534) (226)  (204)  (362)  (208)  (721)  (112) (112) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 20% 63% 2% 2% 22% 29% 30% 22% 29% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 8% 14% 24% 4% 21% 15% 17% 10% 16% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 6% 7% 4% 11% 12% 8% 12% 7% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 78% 39% 7% 87% 3% 43% 39% 52% 43% 43% 39% 49%
Not sure 7% 1% 16% 1% 0% 0% 9% 3% 0% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (322) (427) (251)  (283)  (259) (422 (275) (159) (191) (269) (310)  (230)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 32% 29% 34% 25% 34% 33% 31% 32% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 56% 56% 57% 57% 52% 54% 65% 58% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 14% 8% 19% 15% 12% 4% 10% * 18% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (389) (306) (207) (182) (58) (69) (159) (103) (308) (24) (39) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 35% 22% 37% * 36% 32% 31% 31% 21% 29% 40% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 42% 66% 53% * 55% 58% 53% 59% 63% 62% 49% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 23% 12% 9% * 9% 9% 16% 10% 15% 9% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (389) (31) (148) (210) (15) (239) (152) (119) (61) (71) (118) (124) (76)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 51% 49% 51% 54% 45% 51% 51% 47% 57% 58% 42%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 43% 44% 41% 38% 45% 45% 42% 47% 37% 30% 38%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% 7% 6% 6% 13% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (538) (406) (228) (310) (142) (114) (186) (96) (366) (80) (62) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 58% 44% 21% 55% * 51% 45% 45% 53% 52% 55% 40%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 39% 45% 50% 44% * 41% 44% 52% 41% 43% 37% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 3% 10% 29% 1% * 8% 11% 4% 7% 5% 8% 10%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (538) (285) (217) (36) (264) (18) (231) (144) (97) (106) (134) (160) (138)
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5A. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — (Powerful American stories ripped to shreds by Nancy Pelosi) https://t.co/QhTWvcY4Ke
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 22% 11% 15% 29% 40% 27% 11% 21% 19%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 12%
OK 20% 15% 21% 20% 22% 25% 18% 16% 19% 23% 26% 20%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 22% 16% 13% 11% 13% 23% 18% 18%
Terrible 31% 33% 31% 32% 34% 36% 30% 24% 31% 36% 28% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (958) (711) (451) (507) (218) (197) (351) (192) (690) (106) (109) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 19% 55% 3% 64% 20% 25% 31% 20% 29% 25% 21%
Good 9% 4% 9% 16% 3% 15% 9% 13% 5% 12% 9% 9% 8%
OK 20% 15% 26% 18% 15% 13% 24% 17% 12% 18% 16% 23% 23%
Bad 15% 24% 17% 3% 21% 3% 18% 11% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Terrible 31% 54% 29% 8% 57% 5% 29% 33% 39% 35% 30% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (311) (402) (245) (275) (252) (403) (266) (156) (182) (259) (296) (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 6 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — Welcome back to Earth, @Astro_Christina, and congratulations on breaking the female record for the
longest stay in space! You're inspiring young women and making the USA proud! Enjoyed speaking with you and @Astro_Jessica on the first

all-female spacewalk IN HISTORY last year.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 36% 31% 29% 21% 27% 32% 38% 34% 16% 25% 22%
Good 19% 20% 19% 19% 17% 16% 21% 23% 22% 13% 14% %
OK 30% 27% 31% 29% 33% 30% 31% 26% 30% 29% 24% 42%
Bad 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 7% 4% 4% 4% 11% 10% 10%
Terrible 15% 12% 15% 15% 19% 19% 12% 9% 10% 31% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (714) (453) (511) (220) (198) (350) (196) (697) (105) (110) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 30% 10% 27% 59% 12% 66% 25% 33% 36% 26% 31% 30% 32%
Good 19% 18% 17% 24% 16% 23% 19% 19% 21% 23% 20% 18% 17%
OK 30% 39% 34% 14% 44% 11% 33% 29% 26% 26% 32% 31% 30%
Bad 6% 9% 7% 1% 8% 0% % 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6%
Terrible 15% 24% 16% 2% 20% 0% 16% 15% 12% 16% 11% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (964)  (311)  (407) (246)  (278)  (254)  (404) (270) (157) (185) (261) (298)  (220)
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5C. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — Nevada, | hear you on Yucca Mountain and my Administration will RESPECT you! Congress and previous
Administrations have long failed to find lasting solutions — my Administration is committed to exploring innovative approaches — I’'m confident

we can get it done!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 18% 11% 13% 23% 25% 22% 4% 16% 12%
Good 15% 18% 16% 15% 13% 14% 15% 19% 17% 12% 10% 13%
OK 29% 24% 28% 29% 30% 35% 27% 22% 30% 21% 27% 33%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 20% 14% 13% 11% 12% 20% 19% 18%
Terrible 24% 23% 24% 23% 27% 23% 22% 23% 19% 43% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (717) (457) (512) (217) (198) (352) (202) (701) (107) (110) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 44% 1% 49% 16% 22% 22% 13% 22% 21% 15%
Good 15% 6% 12% 31% 5% 32% 14% 16% 17% 19% 15% 13% 16%
OK 29% 26% 36% 21% 26% 18% 33% 24% 17% 26% 29% 27% 32%
Bad 14% 24% 15% 1% 26% 0% 14% 11% 19% 18% 12% 14% 16%
Terrible 24% 41% 23% 3% 42% 0% 23% 27% 24% 25% 23% 25% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (314)  (407) (248)  (279)  (256)  (408) (268) (158) (186) (262) (300)  (221)
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5D. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — So true! https://t.co/DSOMSUIWXA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 22% 21% 10% 16% 27% 32% 24% 11% 20% 18%
Good 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 9% 9% 15% 13% 3% 5% 7%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 23% 27% 19% 11% 20% 19% 22% 21%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 13% 13% 13% 12% 18% 19% 10%
Terrible 34% 34% 32% 35% 40% 34% 33% 28% 30% 49% 34% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (714) (453) (513) (218) (199) (350) (199) (695) (108) (110) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 18% 51% 1% 58% 18% 27% 23% 18% 23% 24% 19%
Good 11% 2% 10% 21% 1% 22% 11% 10% 10% 13% 14% 8% 8%
OK 20% 12% 26% 21% 10% 16% 24% 17% 14% 22% 17% 22% 20%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 4% 24% 2% 15% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 20%
Terrible 34% 60% 33% 4% 63% 2% 33% 33% 38% 35% 33% 34% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (966)  (314)  (405)  (247)  (279) (254) (406) (266) (157) (185) (261) (299)  (221)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — (White House remarks on acquittal) https://t.co/KwC2zrtJxQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 11% 14% 23% 23% 22% 5% 18% 10%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 8% 9% 11% 19% 13% 7% 7% 11%
OK 22% 18% 24% 21% 28% 27% 20% 16% 23% 21% 24% 21%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 15% 16% 13% 8% 11% 18% 16% 17%
Terrible 35% 36% 33% 37% 38% 34% 34% 34% 32% 49% 35% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (944) (698) (446) (498) (211) (192) (348) (193) (677) (107) (109) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 44% 1% 50% 16% 21% 22% 14% 21% 21% 15%
Good 11% 4% 9% 24% 2% 25% 11% 13% 8% 12% 13% 10% 11%
OK 22% 13% 28% 24% 9% 21% 27% 20% 15% 28% 17% 24% 21%
Bad 13% 18% 15% 5% 17% 3% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15%
Terrible 35% 62% 34% 3% 1% 0% 31% 34% 43% 33% 36% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (944) (307) (394) (243) (273) (248) (396) (264) (153) (175) (257) (297) (215)
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5F. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — Had failed presidential candidate @MittRomney devoted the same energy and anger to defeating a faltering
Barack Obama as he sanctimoniously does to me, he could have won the election. Read the Transcripts!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 12% 14% 21% 30% 22% 6% 15% 19%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 7% 9% 12% 11% 11% % 12% 3%
OK 19% 12% 20% 17% 21% 19% 20% 13% 18% 16% 21% 21%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 16% 17% 20% 10% 7% 11% 21% 15% 16%
Terrible 39% 41% 37% 41% 44% 37% 37% 39% 38% 50% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (715) (455) (507) (218) (198) (349) (197) (696) (105) (109) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 15% 44% 1% 51% 15% 20% 24% 16% 21% 22% 15%
Good 10% 2% 8% 22% 1% 23% 10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 8% 8%
OK 19% 9% 23% 22% 5% 18% 23% 15% 9% 18% 15% 22% 19%
Bad 13% 15% 16% % 17% 5% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Terrible 39% 70% 37% 5% 76% 3% 38% 40% 46% 41% 38% 36% 43%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (962)  (311)  (408)  (245)  (277)  (255) (399) (269) (158) (186) (258) (298)  (220)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — @nytimes ‘'The Votes Were A Resounding Victory For Mr. Trump.” True, but the Impeachment Hoax was

just a continuation of the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats corrupt practices!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 20% 10% 14% 27% 32% 24% 5% 19% 21%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10% 11% 16% 13% 5% 11% 5%
OK 15% 10% 17% 14% 20% 19% 13% 8% 15% 13% 16% 21%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 19% 21% 13% 9% 12% 29% 21% 15%
Terrible 37% 39% 34% 40% 42% 36% 36% 35% 36% 49% 32% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (715) (456) (510) (218) (197) (353) (198) (699) (106) (109) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 16% 51% 1% 58% 19% 22% 24% 16% 26% 22% 18%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 1% 24% 9% 15% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10%
OK 15% 6% 22% 15% 6% 11% 18% 12% 11% 17% 12% 16% 16%
Bad 15% 21% 17% % 17% 6% 21% 12% 9% 13% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 37% 68% 35% 3% 75% 1% 34% 38% 47% 43% 35% 34% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (966)  (311)  (409)  (246)  (275)  (255) (401) (268) (158) (185) (259) (302)  (220)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 6, 2020 — (Video against Mitt Romney) https://t.co/Flg1SYtJcy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, February 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 16% 12% 14% 21% 22% 19% 8% 18% 17%
Good 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 6% 11% 14% 11% 5% 9% 6%
OK 24% 18% 26% 22% 28% 27% 21% 22% 25% 16% 25% 27%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 18% 17% 13% 11% 12% 25% 18% 19%
Terrible 35% 37% 34% 35% 35% 37% 34% 32% 34% 47% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (953) (707) (451) (502) (216) (194) (352) (191) (687) (106) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 5% 14% 38% 2% 45% 14% 18% 21% 13% 20% 20% 14%
Good 9% 1% 7% 23% 1% 24% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 11% 7%
OK 24% 12% 31% 28% 8% 25% 28% 25% 12% 24% 22% 24% 26%
Bad 14% 19% 16% % 19% 3% 16% 10% 16% 17% 14% 12% 17%
Terrible 35% 63% 33% 4% 69% 2% 33% 36% 43% 38% 34% 32% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (953)  (310)  (397) (246)  (274)  (252) (398) (264) (155) (184) (254) (299)  (216)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 33% 26% 21% 26% 34% 35% 33% 14% 30% 25%
Inappropriate 56% 56% 52% 59% 64% 57% 53% 50% 53% 74% 56% 52%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 11% 14% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (734) (464) (531) (222) (204) (361) (208) (720) (111) (111) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 23% 68% 3% 71% 27% 33% 31% 27% 31% 33% 25%
Inappropriate 56% 90% 53% 17% 94% 12% 59% 54% 62% 54% 56% 52% 61%
Not sure 15% 2% 24% 15% 3% 17% 14% 14% % 18% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (320) (424) (251) (282) (259) (420) (274) (157) (191) (267) (309) (228)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 39% 36% 31% 26% 30% 38% 38% 38% 14% 29% 27%
No 52% 51% 49% 55% 57% 53% 51% 49% 49% 76% 54% 38%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 14% 17% 16% 12% 13% 13% 10% 17% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (732) (464) (531) (224) (203) (361) (207) (719) (112) (110) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 11% 28% 70% 9% 75% 29% 37% 39% 29% 36% 36% 30%
No 52% 84% 49% 18% 86% 12% 56% 52% 56% 50% 53% 51% 55%
Not sure 14% 5% 23% 12% 5% 13% 15% 11% 5% 21% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (319) (425) (251) (281) (259) (421) (275) (157) (190) (267) (310) (228)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 6 - 9, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.337 to 3.038,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.347.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You
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